## Mr. Shyam Behari Sharma

Mr. Shyam Behari Sharma is the esteemed Executive Director at OpalForce, bringing over 40 years of experience and a reputation for exceptional Operational expertise. In his previous role as General Manager, he played a key part in shaping Operational excellence across segments. With a bachelor's degree in Engineering as his educational foundation, Mr. Sharma's senior roles in Operations and Finance enriched his career. As OpalForce's Executive Director, he oversees operations and strategic initiatives, solidifying his position as a respected industry leader.

Mr. Shyam Sharma is appointed as Director of Opalforce with effect from 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 and thereafter taken up added responsibility as Chief Financial Officer of the company with effect from 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.